GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3371
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ JuLY, 2019

IMPLEMENTATION OF NHM IN RAJASTHAN
3371. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL.:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of programmes and health schemes being implemented in Rgjasthan under the National Heath Mission (NHM) along with the names of the programmes and schemes for which the Government has allocated funds during the last three years and the details thereof;

(b) the percentage share of the funds contributed by the Union and the State Governments under the National Health Mission; and

(c) whether the right to change eligibility of personnelsto be recruited/appointed under the NHM lies with the Nodal Officer of the concerned State Government or Mission Director of the State, if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@ Asper the information received from the State Government of Rgjasthan, the details of programmes and health schemes implemented in Rgjasthan under the National Health Mission (NHM) during 2016-17 to 2018-19 are at Annexure-I to Annexure-111. The funds allocated to State of Rgjasthan in thisregard is as below:

Financial Year Funds Allocation/Released/Contribution
from Gol & State Govt. (in Lakhs)

2016-17 185585.96
2017-18 229704.68
2018-19 (Unaudited) 243650.98

(b) The Centre-State funding pattern is 60:40 for al the States w.e.f. FY 2015-16, except the North-Eastern States and other hilly States viz. Jammu & Kashmir, Himachal Pradesh and Uttarakhand, for which the Centre-State funding pattern is 90:10. In the case of UTs the entire NUHM programme s fully funded by Central Government.

(c) “Public Health & Hospital” being a State subject, implementation of NHM including recruitment/ appointment of personnelsis the responsibility of respective State Governments.


Programme which were approved in FY 2016-17 under NHM Rajasthan
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35.
36.
37.

Janani Suraksha Yojana / JSY

Maternal Death Review

Organisation of Safe Mother and Childhood Day

JSSK- Janani Shishu Surakhsha Karyakram

Facility Based Newborn Care/FBNC (SNCU, NBSU, NBCC)
Home Based New Born Care/ HBNC

Care of Sick Children and Severe Malnutrition

Yasoda at DH/SDH/SH and selected CHCs

MAA Intervention

. NIPI /National Iron Plus Initiative

. SNCU Treatment cum Training Centre

. State Newborn Care Resource Center

. Family Centered Care at the SNCUs

. Famale sterilization camps

. NSV camps

. Compensation for female sterilization

. Compensation for male sterilization / NSV

. IUCD camps

. Compensation for IUCD insertion at health facilities
. PPIUCD Services

. World Population Day celebration

. Hiring of Pvt Service Provider for Sterilization Team
. Family Planning Indemnity Scheme

. ADOLESCENT HEALTH/RKSK

. Weekly Iron and Folic Acid Supplementation Programme Activities
. RBSK

. Mukhbir Yojna

. ASHA

. Untied Funds

. National Mobile Medical Units
. National Mobile Vans

. National Ambulance Services

. National Dialysis programme

. Strengthening of Pre Service Education for Nursing and Midwifery in Rajasthan

e-learning

Tele radiology

Lab for Life project

Comprehensive Primary Health Care Improvement programme

Annexure-|


38.
30.
40.
41.
42,
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
50.
60.
61.
62.

63.
64.
65.

Performance and Hard Area Incentive

Telemedicine

Quality Assurance

Implementation of Hospital Management System

Free Drug Services

Free Diagnostic Services

Universal Health Coverage

Cleanliness of Delivery points

Kayakalp

Bridge programme in Community Health for Nurse Practitioners
104 Advisory Services

IDCF/Intensified Diarrhoea Control Fortnight

National programme for Fluorosis

NPPCD /National programme for Prevention and control of Deafness NOHP / National Oral Health programme

Immunization

Pulse Polio Campaign

NUHM /National urban Health mission

NIDDCP/ National iodine Deficiency disorders control programme IDSP/ Integrated Disease Surveillance programme

NVBDCP/ National vector born Disease control programme RNTCP/ Revised National Tuberculosis programme

NLEP/ National Leprosy Eradication programme

NPCB / National programme for control of Blindness

NPCDCS/ National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Diseases and Stroke

NTCP / National Tobacco Control Programme

NPHCE/ National Programme for Health Care of the Elderly NMHP/ National Mantel Health Programme


Programme which were approved in FY 2017-18 under NHM Rajasthan
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Janani Suraksha Yojana / JSY

Maternal Death Review

PMSMA/ Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan JSSK- Janani Shishu Surakhsha Karyakram

Facility Based Newborn Care/FBNC (SNCU, NBSU, NBCC)
Home Based New Born Care/ HBNC

Care of Sick Children and Severe Malnutrition

Yasoda at DH/SDH/SH and selected CHCs

[YCF/ Infant and Young Child Feeding

. MAA Intervention

. Child death Review

. NIPI /National Iron Plus Initiative

. SNCU Treatment cum Training Centre

. State Newborn Care Resource Center

. Family Centered Care at the SNCUs

. Female sterilization camps

. NSV camps

. Compensation for female sterilization

. Compensation for male sterilization / NSV

. IUCD camps

. Compensation for IUCD insertion at health facilities
. PPIUCD Services

. PAIUCD Services

. World Population Day celebration

. Hiring of Pvt Service Provider for Sterilization Team
. Family Planning Indemnity Scheme

. Mission Parivar Vikas

. ADOLESCENT HEALTH/RKSK

. Weekly Iron and Folic Acid Supplementation Programme Activities
. RBSK

. Mukhbir Yojna

. ASHA

. Untied Funds

. National Mobile Medical Units

. National Mobile Vans

. National Ambulance Services

. Pradhan Mantri National Dialysis programme
. Strengthening of Pre Service Education

Annexure-l|


39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52,
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.

Tele radiology

Lab for Life project

Comprehensive Primary Health Care Improvement programme Performance and AAA Incentive

Community base management of acute malnutrition
Telemedicine

Centre for Integrated care of Elderly

Initiatives for Reduction of Neonatal Mortality Rate Community Action for Health

Quality Assurance

Implementation of Hospital Management System

Free Drug Services

Free Diagnostic Services

Universal Health Checkup and Screening of NCD Comprehensive primary healthcare

Cleanliness of Delivery points

Kayakalp

104 Advisory Services

National programme for Fluorosis

NPPCD /National programme for Prevention and control of Deafness NOHP / National Oral Health programme

NPPC/ National programme for Palliative Care

Immunization

Pulse Polio Campaign

NUHM /National urban Health mission

NIDDCP/ National iodine Deficiency disorders control programme IDSP/ Integrated Disease Surveillance programme

NVBDCP/ National vector born Disease control programme RNTCP/ Revised National Tuberculosis programme

NLEP/ National Leprosy Eradication programme

NPCB / National programme for control of Blindness

NPCDCS/ National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Diseases and Stroke

NTCP / National Tobacco Control Programme

NPHCE/ National Programme for Health Care of the Elderly NMHP/ National Mantel Health Programme


Programme which were approved in FY 2018-19 under NHM Rajasthan
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Janani Suraksha Yojana / JSY

Maternal Death Review

Lagshya

JSSK- Janani Shishu Surakhsha Karyakram

Facility Based Newborn Care/FBNC (SNCU, NBSU, NBCC)
Home Based New Born Care/ HBNC

Care of Sick Children and Severe Malnutrition

Yasoda at DH/SDH/SH and selected CHCs

[YCF/ Infant and Young Child Feeding

. MAA Intervention

. Child death Review

. NIPI /National Iron Plus Initiative

. SNCU Treatment cum Training Centre

. State Newborn Care Resource Center

. Family Centered Care at the SNCUs

. Female sterilization fixed day services

. Male sterilization fixed day services

. Compensation for female sterilization

. Compensation for male sterilization / NSV

. IUCD camps

. Compensation for IUCD insertion at health facilities
. PPIUCD Services

. PAIUCD Services

. World Population Day celebration

. Hiring of Pvt Service Provider for Sterilization Team
. Family Planning Indemnity Scheme

. Mission Parivar Vikas

. ADOLESCENT HEALTH/RKSK

. Weekly Iron and Folic Acid Supplementation Programme Activities
. RBSK

. Mukhbir Yojna

. ASHA

. Untied Funds

. National Mobile Medical Units

. National Mobile Vans

. National Ambulance Services

. Pradhan mantri National Dialysis programme
. Strengthening of Pre Service Education

Annexure-|Il


39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52,
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.

Tele radiology

Lab for Life project

Comprehensive Primary Health Care Improvement programme Performance and AAA Incentive

Swasthya Vidya Vahini

Comprehensive lactation Management Cantre

Telemedicine

Initiatives for Reduction of Neonatal Mortality Rate Community Action for Health

Quality Assurance

Implementation of Hospital Management System

Free Drug Services

Free Diagnostic Services

Universal Health Checkup and Screening of NCD Comprehensive primary healthcare

Cleanliness of Delivery points

Kayakalp

104 Advisory Services

National programme for Fluorosis

NPPCD /National programme for Prevention and control of Deafness NOHP / National Oral Health programme

NPPC/ National programme for Palliative Care

Immunization

Pulse Polio Campaign

NUHM /National urban Health mission

NIDDCP/ National iodine Deficiency disorders control programme IDSP/ Integrated Disease Surveillance programme

NVBDCP/ National vector born Disease control programme RNTCP/ Revised National Tuberculosis programme

NLEP/ National Leprosy Eradication programme

NPCB / National programme for control of Blindness

NPCDCS/ National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Diseases and Stroke

NTCP / National Tobacco Control Programme

NPHCE/ National Programme for Health Care of the Elderly NMHP/ National Mantel Health Programme

